

Stahl



Stahl marka ürünler Özhat tarafından Türkiye'ye paralel ithalat yöntemi ile ithal edilmekte ve siz değerli müşterilerimize en hızlı şekilde teslim edilmektedir. Stahl ürünlerinden websitemizde ürün numarası yer almasa bile teklif isteyiniz ; en kısa sürede teklifimiz tarafınıza ulaştırılacaktır.

Stahl Ürün Listesi

Referans	Tanım
01644E0G 8003 PTB 01 ATEX 1129U	BUTON
019116	HOLDER,LAMP,PIN,240VAC,40W Material Contact : STANDARD Power Rated : 40 W Voltage, Rated : 240 VAC Type, Lamp Cap : PIN Basic Data Text : RIGHT SOCKET,FLOURESCENT LAMP
106073	Cable Glands made of moulded plastic with strain relief explosion-protected Type : HSK-K-MZ-Ex Thread size : M16 x 1.5 Thread length : 15 mm Material : Polyamide / Aluminium Clamping range : 4 ... 8 mm2 Wrench size : A/F19 Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Type of protection (IP) : IP68 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e II Dust explosion protection : II 1 D Ex tD A20 Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Cable Glands Made of Moulded Plastic with Strain Relief Series HSK-K-MZ-Ex, explosion protected Thread AG: M16 x 1.5 Cable dia. range [mm]: 4 ... 8 For use in: Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22
106074	Cable Glands made of moulded plastic with strain relief explosion-protected Type : HSK-K-MZ-Ex Thread size : M20 x 1.5 Thread length : 15 mm Material : Polyamide / Aluminium Clamping range : 6 ... 12 mm2 Wrench size : A/F24 Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Type of protection (IP) : IP68 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e II Dust explosion protection : II 1 D Ex tD A20 Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Cable Glands Made of Moulded Plastic with Strain Relief Series HSK-K-MZ-Ex, explosion protected Thread AG: M20 x 1.5 Cable dia. range [mm]: 6 ... 12 For use in: Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22
108952	Zweipolige Leuchtstofflampe
109133	(Natriumdampf-Hochdrucklampe 400W,Röhrenform)
114779	6000/521-8011-3130 Lighting with 2-pin 1x18/20W
114779 6000/521-8011-3130	Lighting with 2-pin 1x18/20W Light Fittings for Fluorescent Lamps Series EXLUX 6000, explosion protected Lamps Number of lamps: 1 Lamp wattage: 18 W Monitoring module: without Material Enclosure: Polyester resin, glass fibre-reinforced / Colour white, similar to RAL 9010 Lamp cover: Polycarbonatean aromatic-resistant paint can be used For use in: Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22 CCT No.: 94054035 DE Net weigth: 4,100 KG
114847	6000/522-9011-0130 Light fitting with 2pin 18/20W
115738	(Klimastutzen M25)
115806	(Through wiring DV5 20W accessorie)
115819	(Through wiring DV5 65W accessorie)
115828	(Einschubplatte 2xM25x1,5 Zubeh)

Referans	Tanim
117252	Lampenfassung
117590	Reparatursatz 36W Elektronisches Vorschaltgerät + Zubehör
119173	6108/1081-8017-74-00 Compact emergency light fitting 1x8W
119829	Auxiliary lens, clear
119844	Lead-gel Battery with fuse;4 V;3.5 Ah
119848	Main lamp(halogen lamp), 4.0 V;2 W; packing unit 2 pc's
119849	Economy lamp 3.7 V; 1.1 W; packing unit 10 pc's
120431 / 6147/2-2	(Hand lamp explosion-protected Type : 6147/2-2 Enclosure material : Light metal Protective glass material : Temperature-resistant pressed glass Lamp wattage : 25 W, 40 W, 60 W Rated operational voltage AC : 230 V Rated operational voltage DC : 230 V, 24 V, 42 V Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex de IIC T.. Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC 145 °C Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +40 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP65 Connection : 1 x M20 mit Zugentlastung)
121700	6388/1-2-2 Bulkhead light fitting Bulkhead Light Fitting Series 6388, explosion protected Lamps: up to 150 W Colour of glass: clear For use in: Zones 1 & 2
123291	6508/1081-8017-74-00 Compact emergency light fitting 1x8W
124632 6600/522-8010-2230	Leuchte für LeuchtstofflampenexplosionsschutzGehäusematerial : PolyesterharzWannenmaterial : PolycarbonatAnzahl der Leuchtmittel : 2Lampenleistung : 18 WBemessungsbetriebsspannung AC : 240 VBemessungsbetriebsspannung DC : 254 VEinsatzbereich (Zonen) : 2 , 21, 22Gasexplosionsschutz : II 3 G Ex nA IIC T4Staubexplosionsschutz : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC 80 °CUMgebungstemperatur min. : -25 °CUMgebungstemperatur max. : +55 °CSchutzart (IP) : IP66Durchverdrahtung : ohneVerschlussstopfen : 2 x M25 x 1,5Für weitere Info siehe : www.stahl.de Webcode 6600ALEuchte für Leuchtstofflampen Reihe ECOLUX 6600, explosionsschutzLampenbestückungLampenanzahl: 2Lampenleistung: 18 WElektronisches Vorschaltgerät: 1-Kanal EVGÜberwachungsbaustein: ohneDurchverdrahtung: ohne /MaterialGehäuse: Polyesterharz, glasfaserverstärkt, Farbe weiß, ähnlich RAL 9010Wanne: Polycarbonat, aromatenbeständige Lackierung möglichEinsetzbar in: Zonen 2, 21 & 22
124633: 6600/521-8510-2150	(Leuchte für Leuchtstofflampen,Typ: 6600/52-.....,Technische Daten: Gas-Explosionsschutz: II 3 G EEx nA II T4 Staub - Explosionsschutz: II 2 D T 80°C Prüfschein: DMT 01 E 085/ ATEX E 086X Geeignet für: Leuchtstofflampe 2Stift, 1 x 18W Reflektorausführung symmetrisch breitstrahlend Material: Polyesterharz Oberfläche: Ohne Farbgebung Schutzart: IP 66 Umgebungstemperatur: -20°C...55°C Nennspannung: QTP Osram: 220 V -10% ... 240 V +10%; 50/60 Hz Kabeleinführung: 2 x Kabeleinführung M25x1,5 1 x Verschlussstopfen M25x1,5 ohne Leuchtmittel Durchverdrahtung mit 5 Leitern)
124643 6600/542-8010-2230	(Light fitting for fluorescent lamps explosion-protected Type : 6600/542-8010-2230 Enclosure material : Polyester resin Lamp cover material : Polycarbonate Number of lamps : 2 Lamp wattage : 36 W Rated operational voltage AC : 240 V Rated operational voltage DC : 254 V Application range (Zone) : 2 , 21, 22 Gas explosion protection : II 3 G Ex nA IIC T4 Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC 80 °C Min. ambient temperature : -25 °C Max. ambient temperature : +55 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP66 Through wiring : without Connection : 1 x M25 x 1,5 Plug : 2 x M25 x 1,5 CCT No.: 94054035 DE Net weighth: 5,000 KG)
124643 6600/542-8010-2230	Leuchte für Leuchtstofflampen explosionsschutz Gehäusmaterial : Polyesterharz Wannenmaterial : Polycarbonat Anzahl der Leuchtmittel : 2 Lampenleistung : 36 W Bemessungsbetriebsspannung AC : 240 V Bemessungsbetriebsspannung DC : 254 V Einsatzbereich (Zonen) : 2 , 21, 22 Gasexplosionsschutz : II 3 G Ex nA IIC T4 Staubexplosionsschutz : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC 80 °C Umgebungstemperatur min. : -25 °C Umgebungstemperatur max. : +55 °C Schutzart (IP) : IP66 Durchverdrahtung : ohne Verschraubungen : 1 x M25 x 1,5 Verschlussstopfen : 2 x M25 x 1,5 Lampenanzahl: 2 Lampenleistung: 36 W Elektronisches Vorschaltgerät: 1-Kanal EVG Überwachungsbaustein: ohne Durchverdrahtung: ohne / Material Gehäuse: Polyesterharz, glasfaserverstärkt, Farbe weiß, ähnlich RAL 9010 Wanne: Polycarbonat, aromatenbeständige Lackierung möglich Einsetzbar in: Zonen 2, 21 & 22

Referans	Tanım
124894	(MontageschieneZubehoer)
124910	(WandbefestigungswinkelZubehoer)
127244	8003/131-008-2-r-MS1 Schlüsselschalter S-S Käfigzugfederklemme Befehlstaster / Schalter für Schalttafeleinbau Reihe 8003, explosionsgeschützt Ausführung: Schlüsselschalter, 8003/1...-008-2 Abschließbarkeit: Standard Anschluss: Federzugklemmen mit Anschlussraum Kontaktbestückung: Schließer /Schließer Kontaktmaterial: Silber-Nickel Schaltstellung: 2 Schaltstellungen, rastend Einsetzbar in: Zonen 1 & 2, 21 & 22
129095 8013/311-a1	LED Indicating Lamp for panel mounting explosion-protected Type Rated operational voltage AC : 254 V Enclosure material : Polyamide Luminous colour : blue green red white yellow Version : with connection chamber Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex de mb IIC T6 Min. ambient temperature : -30 °C Max. ambient temperature : +55 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP65 Electric service life : 10.000 lighting hours CCT No.: 85318095 DE Net weight: 0,130 KG
130171	8030/51-033 Installationsschalter 2-polig Ausschalter, Bemessungsbetriebsspannung: bis 250 V DC / 690 V AC
130171 8030/51-033	Installation switch, 2-pol, ON-OFF Installationsschalter Reihe 8030/51, explosion protected Version: OFF switch Number of poles: 2-pole Material Enclosure: Polyester Cover: Polyamide For use in: Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22 CCT No.: 85365080 DE Net weight: 0,600 KG
130176	8030/51-035 Installationsschalter 2-polig Wechselschalter, Bemessungsbetriebsspannung: bis 250 V DC / 690 V AC
130679	Control device system Series ConSig 8040 explosion-protected Type : 8040/1180X-10L07BA05 Rated operational voltage AC : 550 V Rated operational current : 10 A Enclosure material : Polyester resin Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tD A21 80 °C Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +40 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP66 Installation position middle : EM-STOP stay-put button red - (turning arrow) with standard seal Built-in element middle : Contact element Switching arrangements middle : NC / NO Cable entry bottom : 1 x M25 Ø 7 ... 17 mm Flanges and plates : without flange, without plate
130692	8040/1280X-01L13BA05-01L08BA05 Befehls-/Meldegerät
130899	8040/1280X-01L13BA02-01L08BA01 Befehls-/Meldegerät pushbutton
132530	(8080/1-2 NO/NC Contact element SPARE PART snap-action contact with spring entspricht Ihrer Teile-Nr. 132528)
132636	8082/1-1-00 Oeffner Kontaktelement Schraubklemme Befehlstaster Reihe 8082, explosionsgeschützt Anschluss: Schraubklemmen Kontaktbestückung: 1 Öffner Kontaktmaterial: Silber-Nickel Einsetzbar in: Zonen 1 & 2
132640	8082/1-2-00 Schliesser Kontaktelement Schraubklemme Befehlstaster Reihe 8082, explosionsgeschützt Anschluss: Schraubklemmen Kontaktbestückung: 1 Schließer Kontaktmaterial: Silber-Nickel Einsetzbar in: Zonen 1 & 2
132973	8102/21-32-C995 Junction Box
133128	8118/122-199 Terminal box Ex e
136126	8146/5052-C796 Alarm- und Feuermelder mit Pilzsperrtaster
136678 8146/5041	Steuerkasten Typ : 8146/5041 Technische Daten: Gas - Explosionsschutz: Ex II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 Gb Staub - Explosionsschutz: Ex II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db IP66 Prüfschein ATEX: PTB 01 ATEX 1024 Prüfschein IECEx: IECEx PTB 06.0090 Material: Polyesterharz Abmessung: 112 x 170 x 91 mm Schutzart: IP 66 Umgebungstemperatur: -20° C ... +40° C Nennspannung: 230 V / 50 Hz Nennstrom: 6 A Steuerspannung: V / Hz Schaltplan: Ohne Verdrahtung Weitere Zulassung: auf Anfrage 1 ST Pilzschluesseltaster NOT-AUS MS 1 Kontaktelement Oe+S 1 ST Schutzleiterklemme USLKG 5 1 ST Seite: unten 8161/5-M20-13 Verschraubung M20x1,5sw
138382	Blanking Plug

Referans	Tanim
138383	(nut M16 brass nickel plated 50pcs Locknut, metric brass, nickel plated Internal thread d: M16 x 1.5 Width across flats [mm]: 19 Packing unit: 50pieces CCT No.: 74153300 IN Net weighth: 0,135 KG)
138389	nut M20x1.5
138394	Blanking Plug
138395	(nut M25 brass nickel plated 50pcs Locknut, metric brass, nickel plated Internal thread d: M25 x 1.5 Width across flats [mm]: 29 Packing unit: 50pieces CCT No.: 74153300 IN Net weighth: 0,348 KG)
138406	(blanking plugs f. cable glands Pg9 /M16.....50pcs CCT No.: 39269097 DE Net weighth: 0,061 KG)
138417	(blanking plugs f. multiple cable glands, d 5,5mm...50pcs CCT No.: 39269097 DE Net weighth: 0,031 KG)
239156	Kabelverschraubung mit Reduktionsdichteinsatz explosionsgeschützt
138482	8161/5-M16-9 Cable gland Ex e polyamide, 4-9mm, 50 pcs Cable Glands Series 8161, explosion protected Version: 8161/5 Ex e (black) Thread size: M16 x 1.5 Number of entries: 1 Cable dia. range [mm]: 4 ... 9 For use in: Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22
138520 8161/5-M25-17	(Cable Glandsexplosion-protectedType : 8161/5-M25-17Thread size : M25Thread length : 10 mmMaterial : PolyamideColour : blackClamping range : 7 ... 17 mm2Cable armour : Unarmoured cablesApplication range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22Type of protection (IP) : IP66Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e IIDust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tD A21Min. ambient temperature : -40 °CMax. ambient temperature : +75 °CCCT No.: 39269097 DENet weighth: 0,020 KG)
143544 8290/3-M25	(Stopping Plug explosion-protected Type : 8290/3-M25 Material : Polyamide Thread size : M25 Drive : Hexagon socket Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e IIC Gb Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db Min. ambient temperature : -60 °C Max. ambient temperature : +80 °C Packaging unit : 100 CCT No.: 85389099 DE Net weighth: 0,700 KG)
143556 8290/3-M16	(Stopping Plug explosion-protected Type : 8290/3-M16 Material : Polyamide Thread size : M16 Drive : Hexagon socket Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e IIC Gb Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db Min. ambient temperature : -60 °C Max. ambient temperature : +80 °C Packaging unit : 100 CCT No.: 85389099 DE Net weighth: 0,300 KG)
145280	8491/11-230 Hupe mit Horn 230V, AC
145285	8491/21-230 Flachhupe 230V, AC
150579	8570/12-306 Plug 2P+PE 16A 200-250V, 60+60Hz, 6h, blue
155399	(Push button explosion-protected Type : 8602A0001-1 Enclosure material : Polyamide Seal : Standard Mounting : with threaded Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e II Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tD A21 Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP66 Packed : Yes)
155476	(Rotary handle, large, raised explosion-protected Type : 8602A0724-1-ss-0 Enclosure material : Polyamide Seal : Silicone Mounting : with threaded Padlockable in : no position Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e II Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tD A21 Min. ambient temperature : -50 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP66 Packed : Yes)
155785	(Label I O II)
155908	labels buttons series 8003
P/N: 160321, Type: 9170/10-12-21S	Schaltverstärker Digital Eingang

Referans	Tanım
160321 9170/10-12-21S	IS PAC Isolating Repeater Switching Repeater Field Circuit Ex i explosion-protected Type : 9170/10-12-21s Max. Voltage Uo : 10,6 V Max. Current Io : 24 mA Max. Demand Po : 64 mW Min. nominal voltage : 120 V Max. nominal voltage : 230 V Nominal current : 12 mA Number of channels : 1 Output / channel : 1 change over contact LFD relay : Yes Line fault transparency : No Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Dust explosion protection : II (1) D [Ex ia] IIIC For further information, see : www.r-stahl.com Web code 9170A Switching Repeater Series 9170, Field Circuit Ex i, single channel Basic function: binary / digital input Intrinsically safe input: [Ex ia] IIC Power supply: 120 ... 230 V AC Input: acc. to EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR) Output / channel: 1 change-over contact Connection type: Screw terminals
167080: 6608/522-9611-7267	(Notlicht-Langfeldleuchte für Leuchtstofflampen Typ: 6608/5.2-9...-...7 Technische Daten: Gas-Explosionsschutz: II 3 G EEx nAC II T4 Staub-Explosionsschutz: II 2 D T 80°C Prüfschein: DMT 03 E 093/ ATEX E 094 X Geeignet für: Leuchtstofflampe 2Stift, 2 x 18W Reflektorausführung: symmetrisch breitstrahlend Material: Polyesterharz Oberfläche: Ohne Farbgebung Schutzart: IP 66 Umgebungstemperatur: -20°C...40°C Nennspannung: 220 V -10% ... 254 V +10%; 50/60 Hz Kabeleinführung: 2 x Kabeleinführung M25x1,5 1 x Verschlussstopfen M25x1,5 ohne Leuchtmittel Durchverdrahtung mit 6 Leitern Abschaltung beim öffnen der Leuchte (Netzspannung und Batteriekreis) mit Betriebsdauertest)
168554	Reparatursatz 2x36W QTP8 Ers.QTIS-B Elektronisches Vorschaltgerät + Zubehör
168555	Reparatursatz 2x18W QTP8 Ers. QTISElektronisches Vorschaltgerät + Zubehör
1739084219	Control Pendant selection STH 6102-009
201386 8579/31-506	Switch socket 3P+N+PE 63A, 200/346-240/415V, 50+60Hz, red CCT No.: 85366990 DE Net weighth: 7,800 KG
201386 8579/31-506	Switch socket 3P+N+PE 63A, 200/346-240/415V, 50+60Hz, red CCT No.: 85366990 DE Net weighth: 7,800 KG
201389 (TYPE : 8579/31-406)	Schaltsteckdose explosionsgeschützten
201404 8146/5-V37-302-50-0050 SPARE OF TYPE : 8537/2-302-7000; 8537/2-702-7000	(Safety Switches 16 A explosion-protected Rated operational voltage AC : 400 V Rated operational current : 16 A Enclosure material : Polyester resin glass fibre-reinforced Detailed number of poles : 3 P Auxiliary contact NC : without Auxiliary contact NO : 1 NO lagging Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 Gb Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC 80 °C Db Min. ambient temperature : -40 °C Max. ambient temperature : +51 °C Special conditions for extended ambient temperature, see operating instructions: Extended min. ambient temp. : -40 °C Extended max. ambient temp. : +69 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP66 Colour of handle : standard black Cable gland : 2 x M25 Ø 7 ... 17 mm 1 x M20 Ø 6 ... 13 mm Connection cross-section : 2,5 ... 6 mm2 Connection cross-section aux.: 1,5 ... 4 mm2 finely-stranded 1,5 ... 6 mm2 solid CCT No.: 85365080 DE Net weighth: 1,590 KG)
201404 8146/5-V37-302-50-0050 SPARE OF TYPE : 8537/2-302-7000; 8537/2-702-7000	(Safety Switches 16 A explosion-protected Rated operational voltage AC : 400 V Rated operational current : 16 A Enclosure material : Polyester resin glass fibre-reinforced Detailed number of poles : 3 P Auxiliary contact NC : without Auxiliary contact NO : 1 NO lagging Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 Gb Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tb IIIC 80 °C Db Min. ambient temperature : -40 °C Max. ambient temperature : +51 °C Special conditions for extended ambient temperature, see operating instructions: Extended min. ambient temp. : -40 °C Extended max. ambient temp. : +69 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP66 Colour of handle : standard black Cable gland : 2 x M25 Ø 7 ... 17 mm 1 x M20 Ø 6 ... 13 mm Connection cross-section : 2,5 ... 6 mm2 Connection cross-section aux.: 1,5 ... 4 mm2 finely-stranded 1,5 ... 6 mm2 solid CCT No.: 85365080 DE Net weighth: 1,590 KG)
203478	6141/61-16 Hand lamp with LED Hand Lamp Series 6141/6, explosion protected Rated data: 3 V Batteries: Hand lamps are supplied with batteries. For other battery types see operating instructions For use in: Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22

Referans	Tanım
203970	Fibre Optic Top Piece for 6141/61-16 Sip Nu.: 203970
204142	Accessories Belt case for handlamp 6141 Size 1
205208 / YA90/B-N-EN- RN-ST-00-00-00	Echolot
205308	YO3/ISC/T4 ATX YO3 Hupe Ex i ATEX, T4
205315	YO5/ISC/T6 ATX YO5 Hupe Ex i ATEX, T6
205336	MCP/PB/SP/Ex/A+B+C+D/EU/R/LED/D/T Drucktaster-Handfeuermelder, 12-50VDC/
211124	Batterie 6148 6V 4,5Ah replacement set
212333	Diffusing lens clear accessories
224398 8040/114- O2MN1-UL	Befehls- und Meldegeraet
6000/521-8011- 3130	Lighting with 1-pin 1x18/20W
6000/522-9011- 0130	18W EXPROOF
6000/542- 9011- 0130 / 114863	Light fitting for fluorescent lamps explosion -protected
6000/542-9391- 013	(2*36)
6121/5312-640- 01 / 119414	Flooding Series 6121,explosion protected;Version Size 3; 6121 /53 ; Lamps: HIT/HST=Metal halide lamps/High-pressure sodium lamps;Note:the light fittings are supplied without lamps.Lamp holder E40;Lamp wattage 400W; Cmpensation without Light aperture broad bowl;For use in : Zones 1 and 2 , 21 and 22;
6142	main lamp, halogen lamp, 4.0 V; 2W, order number 119848
6142/21	Portable Lamp and Charging unit(12/24 V AC)
P/N: 209686. Type: 6148/1111-111	Tragbare Lampe LED-Komplett-Set
209263 / 6149/2- 5211-5010	LED Inspektionsleuchte explosionsgeschützt
6600/542-8011- 2230	6600/54.-..... Zone 2 x 36W light fitting for two- pin fluorescent lamps
669982	Plug 16A,20-26V,2P,60HZ, FOR BALSCEENNORM
p/n: 126388; Type: 7570/12- 306	Stecker, explosionsgeschützt
80 130 01 21 0 - OBSOLETE (REPLACED BY 8013/311-AL)	STAHL Light source S0204P for 8013 red
80 130 02 21 0 - OBSOLETE (REPLACED BY 8013/311-AL)	Yellow

Referans	Tanim
80 130 03 21 0 - OBSOLETE (REPLACED BY 8013/311-AL)	Green
8003/111-009 not complete code, complete code 8003/ 111-009S-MS1	Mushroom stay-put buttonwith key lock, NO/NCspring clamp terminal
P/N: 269835 Type: 8003/111-010S	Befehlsgerät
8003/111-015	Not-Halt-Taste
8003/131--001	Pushbutton Series 8003 Version: Spring clamp terminals with connection chamber
P/N: 269829. Type 8003/141-726-2-r	Steuergerät
P/N: 237971. Type: 8010/2-01	LED Leuchtmelder für Tragschienenmontage explosionsgeschützt
8013/22-02-43	YELLOW SIGNAL LAMP 24 VDc, 1,5 W (Eex de IICT6)
8013/22-02-93 REPLACED BY 129095 8013/311-al	WHITE SIGNAL LAMP 24 VDc , 1,5 W (Eex de IICT6)
269659 / 8013/321-al	Leuchtmelder Federzugklemme
8040/1180X-09XXXBA05 - obsolete-replaced by 8040/1190X-09XXXBA05	Steuergerätesystem Reihe ConSig 8040 explosionsgeschützt
130819 / 8040/1180X-10L07SA08	Steuergerätesystem
8040/12	Control Unit System Series 8040 Start-Stop-Potentiometer
8040/1380X-54CO6XXXX-01L13BA05-01L08BA05	THE UPPER PART OF THE ENGINE CONTROL BOX ExProof in the middle RED LIGHT GREEN SIGNAL START (1) THE BOTTOM RED BUTTON STOP (0) BUTTON
8040/2380Z-54C06XXXX-31E...F..	Control Unit System Series 8040 LED lamp green and control switch 8008,4 pole
80400019	Fahr Antrieb SY 13211313 für GW, 2 Stück 332825 s/n Fab.-Nr. 7510074
8064/21-330-30-163	(Micro Limit Switch type 8064 ATEX Certificate: PTB 02 ATEX 1031 X Connecting cable, H05VV-F, 0.75 mm2 Cable length 3m Plastic roller)
8070/1-1-HR311	Positionsschalter

Referans	Tanim
8070/1-1-S	Positionsschalter explosionsgeschützt
132988 / 8102/21-31	Abzweigdose Ex
8102/22-31	Junction Boxes Series 8102
8118/121-805 / 133114	Juction box Ex e explosion -protected
8118/131-814	(Abzweigdose Ex e explosionsgeschützt Bemessungsbetriebsspannung AC: 750 V, Klemmbereich: 10 mm ² , Gehäusematerial: Polyesterharz glasfaserverstärkt, Abmessungen (B x H x T): 145 x 145 x 71 mm, Einsatzbereich (Zonen): 1 , 2 , 21 , 22, Schutzart (IP): IP66, Gasexplosionsschutz: II 2 G Ex e IIC T6, Staubexplosionsschutz: II 2 D Ex tD A21 80 °C, Umgebungstemperatur min.: -40 °C, Umgebungstemperatur max.: +55 °C, 8 ST Mantelklemmen 10 mm ² , 6 ST Kabeleinführung schwarz M25 Ø 7 ... 17 mm, 4 ST Verschlussstopfen M25 x 1,5)
8118/222	Anschlussdosen
8125/5051-2	STATION: CONTROL START/STOP WITH START PUSH BUTTON (GREEN COLOR) WITH EMERGENCY STOP PUSH BUTTON (RED COLOR) WITH TWO INDICATING LAMPS EXPLOSION-PROOF: II 2G EEx ed IIC T6,IP66 ENCLOSURE MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL DIMENSIONS: 176MM X 176MM X 91MM
8146/.081	Increased Safety Exe Dual Certified ATEX / IECEx. SIZE: 360mm x 360mm x 91mm. MAX QTY OF ENTRIES PER FACE: 1xM20x1.5 & 1xM32x1.5. Tapped Entries. Terminal Type: WDU2.5, Terminal Quantity: 82, and Terminal Type: WDU4, Terminal Quantity: 12. Required Quantity: 12pcs. Arrangement: 08816E00 Stopper Plug
8146/1S71-3D-1TS35+32U- N 32 terminal	Box EEx e, T5, C side M20x1.5 6 pcs. / D M25h1,5 1pc. M20x1.5 2 pcs.
8146/2073	8146/2073 terminal box Ex i MaterialNr.: 8146259110
136703	Control stationType : 8146/5061Technical data:Gas - Explosion protection: Ex II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 GbDust - Explosion protection: Ex II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db IP66Certificate ATEX: PTB 01 ATEX 1024Certificate IECEx: IECEx PTB 06.0090Material: Polyester resinDimension: 170 x 227 x 91 mmDegree of protection: IP 66Ambient temperature: -20° C ... +40° CRated voltage: 230 V / 50 HzRated current: 6 AControl voltage: V / HzWiring diagram: Without wiringAlso certified to: on request1 pc(s) rotary actuator bk 64mm not lockableLabel 8602 ø51, engravablelabelling: OFF-Auto-Handcontrol switch 4-pole switch. options 1171 pc(s) bezel 72x72 for measuring instrumentdirekt meas. ammeter 72 x 72 mm 4-20/40mA0-20A1 pc(s) earth terminal USLKG 5
8146/5073	-special switch Ex II 2G Ex de IIC T6 containing : -1 8544/1-31 switch 3 pole 690V, 63A -1 black turn knob, 0/OFF – I/ON -1 external earth 10qmm -1 internal earth rail -2 M32 cable connectors type 32A2F
P/N: 273554, Type: 8146/5000	Sicherungsverteilung
8146/5-602-5002	disconnect
8161/5-M20-13	Cable gland M20x1.5 Eexe
8163/1-20-E1FW-M20	CABLE
8415/24-A-9 (OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 8013/321-AL)	INDICATOR-AMBER/24V DC

Referans	Tanım
8415/24-G-9 (OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 8013/321-AL)	INDICATOR- GREEN/24V DC
8415/24-R-9 (OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 8013/321-AL)	INDICATOR- RED/24V DC
8415/24-W-9 (OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 8013/321-AL)	INDICATOR-WHITE/24V DC
145280 / 8491/11-230	Akustisches Signalgerät
P/N: 145317. Type: 8493/11- 21-6	Signalgerät
8537/2-703- 7000	SAFETY SWITCH/ 25 A, 3-POLE
P/N: 149135. Type: 8560/51- 4061	Klein-Sicherungselement
P/N:149164. Type: 8560/51- 4222	Kleines Sicherungselement
P/N: 150598. Type: 8570/11- 304	Schaltsteckdose
150578	Switch socket explosion-protected
150550 / 8570/11-406	Steckdose wechseln
8570/11-406	(Schaltersteckdose explosionsgeschützt)
P/N: 150494. Type: 8570/11- 506	Buchse wechseln
8570/12-306. 150579	3X16 EIN EX-PROOF-STECKER
150579 / 8570/12-306	Stecker
150551 / 8570/12-406	Stecker explosionsgeschützt
8570/12-406	(Stecker explosionsgeschützt Typ : 8570/12-406 Bemessungsbetr.spg. / Frequenz: 380-415 V 50/60 Hz Bemessungsbetriebsstrom : 16 A Detaillierte Polzahl : 4 P (3 P + PE) Kennfarbe : rot Codierung (Uhrzeitstellung) : 6 Gehäusematerial : Polyamid Einsatzbereich (Zonen) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gasexplosionsschutz : II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 Staubexplosionsschutz : II 2 D IP66 80 °C Umgebungstemperatur min. : -30 °C Umgebungstemperatur max. : +55 °C Schutzart (IP) : IP66 Anschlussklemmen : 1,5 mm Leitungseinführung : 8 ... 20 mm Stecker explosionsgeschützt)

Referans	Tanım
P/N: 150854. Type: 8571/11-506	Schaltersteckdose
8575/12-100	(Stecker explosionsgeschützt Bemessungsbetr.spg. / Frequenz: 20 ... 25 V 50/60 Hz Bemessungsbetriebsstrom : 16 A Detaillierte Polzahl : 2 P Kennfarbe : violett Gehäusematerial : Polyamid Einsatzbereich (Zonen) : 1 , 2 Gasexplosionsschutz : II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 Umgebungstemperatur min. : -20 °C Umgebungstemperatur max. : +40 °C Schutzart (IP) : IP54 Anschlussklemmen : 4 mm ² Leitungseinführung : 11 ... 21 mm)
p/n: 270900. Type: 8579/31-506	Schaltersteckdose für Tieftemperatur, explosionsgeschützt
8602/3	Druckknopf
8602 STOP	(Button label Label marking : STOP Colour of label : red For further information, see : www.r-stahl.com Web code 8082A)
8602A0727 1-2-R-V	(Rotary handle, small lockable explosion-protected Enclosure material : Polyamide Seal : Standard Mounting : with threaded Switching function : latching Number of switching positions : 2 Construction type : vertical Application range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22 Gas explosion protection : II 2 G Ex e II Dust explosion protection : II 2 D Ex tD A21 Min. ambient temperature : -50 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Type of protection (IP) : IP66 For further information, see : www.r-stahl.com Web code 8082A)
8703-PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY (OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 8602)	PUSH BUTTON FOR START-NO CONTACT
8703-PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY. (OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 8602)	PUSH BUTTON FOR STOP-NO CONTACT
9001/01-168-020-101 (158555)	Single-channel safety barriers explosion-protected
9118/11-11-10 - OBSOLETE (REPLACED BY 9118/11-11-10)	ics modul-mA isolating repeater(max vol.:8.7 V max. cur.:0.4 mA max. pow.:11mW power supp.:24 vDC)
9160/13-11-11S	Barriere
9160/13-11-11S	BARRIER: PROTECTIVE, for receiving and transmitting UNIFIED SIGNALs POWER SUPPLY SENSOR, EEX IA IIC
9160/13-11-11S	(ISpac Isolating Repeater Transmitter Supply Unit Field Circuit Ex i explosion-protected Max. Voltage U _o : 27 V Max. Current I _o : 88 mA Max. Demand P _o : 576 mW Nominal voltage : 24 V DC Nominal current : 70 mA Power input_W : 1,7 W Number of channels : 1 Input : 0/4 ... 20 mA with HART Output : 0/4 ... 20 mA LFD relay : Yes Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Application range (Zone) : 2 Gas explosion protection : II 3 (1) G Ex nA nC [ia] IIC T4 Dust explosion protection : II (1) D [Ex iaD])

Referans	Tanım
9164/13-22-08	(ISpac mA-Trennübertrager Feldstromkreis Ex i explosionsgeschützt Max. Spannung Ui: 30 V, Max. Strom Ii: 150 mA, Max. Leistung Pi: 800 mW, Anzahl der Kanäle: 1, Eingang: Ex i: 4 ... 20 mA HART (Senke), Ausgang: Ex i: passiv HART (Senke), Umgebungstemperatur min: -20 °C, Umgebungstemperatur max.: +70 °C, Einsatzbereich (Zonen): 1, Gasexplosionsschutz: II (1) GD EEx ia IIC T4)
207909 / 9165/16-11-10s	ISpac Trennübertrager
201270/9165/16-11-11s	Trennübertrager Analog Ausgang
9170/10-11-11S	BARRIER: PROTECTIVE, for receiving and transmitting UNIFIED SIGNALs
9170/10-11-11S	(ISpac Isolating Repeater Switching Repeater Field Circuit Ex i explosion-protected Max. Voltage Uo : 10,6 V Max. Current Io : 24 mA Max. Demand Po : 64 mW Nominal voltage : 24 V DC Nominal current : 33 mA Number of channels : 1 Output / channel : 2 change over contacts LFD relay : Yes Line fault transparency : No Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Application range (Zone) : 2 Gas explosion protection : II 3 (1) G Ex nAc nCc [ia] IIC T4 Dust explosion protection : II (1) D [Ex ia] IIIC)
9170/10-12-21s	(ISpac Switching amplifier Field Circuit Ex i explosion-protected Type : 9170/10-12-21s Max. Voltage Uo : 10,6 V Max. Current Io : 24 mA Max. Demand Po : 64 mW Min. nominal voltage : 120 V Max. nominal voltage : 230 V Nominal current : 12 mA Number of channels : 1 Output / channel : 1 change over contact LFD relay : Yes Line fault transparency : No Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Gas explosion protection : II (1) G [Ex ia] IIC Dust explosion protection : II (1) D [Ex ia] IIIC)
9170/20-12-11S	160293, IS PAC Isolating Repeater Switching Repeater Field Circuit Ex i explosion-protected Type : 9170/20-12-11s Max. Voltage Uo : 10,6 V Max. Current Io : 48 mA Max. Demand Po : 128 mW Nominal voltage : 24 V DC Nominal current : 33 mA Number of channels : 2 Output / channel : 1 change over contact LFD relay : Yes Line fault transparency : No Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Dust explosion protection : II (1) D [Ex ia] IIIC For further information, see : www.r-stahl.com Web code 9170A Switching Repeater Series 9170, Field Circuit Ex i, dual channel Basic function: binary / digital input Intrinsically safe input: [Ex ia] IIC Power supply: 24 V DC Input: acc. to EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR) Output / channel: 1 change-over contact Connection type: Screw terminals
9176/20-12-00S	(Binary output loop-powered IS pac)
9182/10-51-11S	(ISpac Isolating Repeater Temperature Transmitter Field Circuit Ex i explosion-protected Max. Voltage Uo : 6,5 V Max. Current Io : 19,7 mA Max. Demand Po : 32 mW Nominal voltage : 24 V DC Nominal current : 70 mA Number of channels : 1 Output : 0/4 ... 20 mA active / source Limit value contact (per ch.) : without Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C Application range (Zone) : 2 Gas explosion protection : II 3 (1) G Ex nAc nCc [ia] IIC T4 Dust explosion protection : II (1) D [Ex ia] IIIC)
9185/11-35-10	FIELD BUS ISOLATING REPEATER
9194/50-01	(ISpac pac-Bus single element explosion-protected Nominal voltage : 24 V DC Min. ambient temperature : -20 °C Max. ambient temperature : +70 °C)
p/n:162201; Type: 9440/15-01-11-C1243	Remote I / O IS1
P/N: 168660; Type: 9460/12-08-11	Analogeingangsmodule
P/N: 168668; Type: 9465/12-08-11	Analoges Ausgangsmodule
9466/12-08-11	Remote I/O IS1+ Analog Output Module HART explosion-protected

Referans	Tanım
168734 / 9475/12-04-21	Remote I/O IS1Digital Output Moduleexplosion-protectedType : 9475/12-04-21Version : 4 channelsApplication range (Zone) : 1 , 2 , 21 , 22Max. Voltage Uo (Ex ia) : 26,2 VMax. Voltage Uo (Ex ib) : 26,2 VMax. Current Io (Ex ia) : 110 mAMax. Current Io (Ex ib) : 60 mAMax. Demand Po (Ex ia) : 722 mWMax. Demand Po (Ex ib) : 722 mWMin. ambient temperature : -20 °CMax. ambient temperature : +65 °CCCT No.: 85363010 CNNet weighth: 0,275 KG
P/N: 168688. Type: 9475/12- 08-61	Remote-I/O IS1
9475/12-08-61	Remote I/O IS1+ Digital Output Module explosion-protected
9475/22-08-51	I.S.1 8DO MODULE
9480/12-08-11	Remote I/O IS1+Temperature Input Moduleexplosion-protected
ART.NR.321000	INTERIOR REPAIR KIT COMPLETE
ART.NR.331021	button
D40S5-23AGV	lock pin ,cross recessed , VZ CrVI- free, clamping range 18-18,8mm
PART NO: PTB01 ATEX 1001	SWITCH,CONTROL,MOTOR
PART NO: PTB01 ATEX 1129	SWITCH,CONTROL,MOTOR
ST 37-2K	DIN ISO 2338 5m6x16,L 30x4x73
SVM 280	cartridge systems
158568 / 9001/01-168- 075-101	Einkanalige Sicherheitsbarrieren
9002/22-032- 300-111	R.STAHL Sicherheitsbarriere
220897 / 6001/522-9510- 15-131	Langfeldleuchte für Leuchtstofflampen
153029 / 8579/12-406	Plug explosionsgeschützt
P/N: 150579. Type: 8570/12- 306	Plug
Type: 8040/1280X- 01L13BA05- 01L08BA05 (Art.Nr.130692)	Befehlsgerätesystem
P/N: 130819. Type: 8040/1180X- 10L07SA08	Schaltgerät
239157 / 81617- M25-1707	Kabelverschraubung

Referans	Tanım
133114 / 8118/121-805	Ex e Anschlussdose
201386 / 8579/31-506	Schaltersteckdose
152971 / 8579/12-506	Stecker
P/N: 128250. Type: 8008/2-102	Steuer-Schalter
P/N: 245443. Type: 8570/12-506	Stecker
8070/1-1-HH-K	Positionsschalter
p/n: 150578. Type: 8570/11-306	Schaltersteckdose explosionsgeschützt
P/N: 150578. Type: 8570/11-306	Schaltersteckdose
8030/51-033 Obsolete!! Replaced by 8040/11-V30-033-B	Installationenschalter
258198 / 6042/243-21 (pack 1x10)	2-Kanal-EVG
227598 / 9185/11-35-10s	Feldbus-Trennverstärker RS-485 Ex i
P/N: 133201. Type: 8118/222-199	Ex i Anschlusskasten
p/n: 254889: Type: 8060/2-1-D-60	Positionsschalter, explosionsgeschützt
162218 / 9440/22-01-11-C1243	Leistungsmodul
P/N: 130929. Type: 8040/1180X-10L07BA05	Befehlsgerätesystem
158693 / 9001/01-252-060-141	Ein-Kanal-Sicherheitsbarrieren explosionsgeschützt

Referans	Tanım
p/n: 150579. Type: 8570/12-306	Plug
p/n: 150579: Type: 8570/12-306	Stecker explosionsgeschützt
126993 / 8003/111-001	Befehlsgerät explosionsgeschützt
155721 / 8602	Tastenschild
P/N: 130679 Type: 8040/1180X- 10L07SA05	Befehlsgeräte System
P/N: 203281. Type: 9170/21-12-21S	Schaltverstärker
P/N: 150495. Type 8570/12-506	Stecker explosionsgeschützt
p/n: 132988. Type: 8102/21-31	Abzweigdose Ex e explosionsgeschützt
P/N: 130929. Type: 8040/1390X- 23D01SA05- 09XXXSA05	Befehlsgerätesystem Reihe ConSig 8040
6149/2-3211-5011	LED Inspektionsleuchte explosionsgeschützt
9160/13-11-10s	Messumformerspeisegerät
8040/13	Befehlsgerätesystem
P/N: 245476. Type: 8571/12-506	Stecker
150578 / 8570/11-306	Explosionsgeschützte 16 A-Wandsteckdose
P/N: 149837 Type: 8562/52-5030-060	Miniatur-Leistungsschalter
8560/51-4222 (pack x5)	Klein-Sicherungselement
155525 / 8602A0001-2	Drucktaster
8510/132-09-S50	Niederspannungsschutz

Referans	Tanım
p/n: 150579. Type: 8570/12-306	Stecker, explosionsgeschützt
p/n: 213500: Type: 8003/111-726-2-r	Befehlsgerät explosionsgeschützt
P/N: 126993. Type: 8003/111-001 UL	Befehlsgeräte
p/n: 205191: Type: YA60/C/D/EU	akustisches Signalgerät
P/N: 245454. Type: 8571/11-506	Schalter Steckdose
254889 / 8060/2-1-D-60	Positionsschalter
239156, 8161/7-M20-1304	Kabelverschraubung
P/N: 245655. Type: 8040/11-V30-033-B	Installationsschalter Aus-Schalter
201389 / 8579/31-406	Heavy Duty Wetterverriegelungsschalter
258330 / 6000 1/2x36W 6042/2 1xDC 230V	Reparatur-Set Ballast